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Physical Dimensions 

Bi-level Dimming Microwave Sensor 

Summary 

Sensor Type Microwave occupancy sensor 

Input Voltage | Current Consumption 12-24VDC | 60mA sensor (85mA w/ BLE) 

0-10V Output 100mA (multiple drivers) 

High Vin-2.5V 100mA source 

Low 100mA sink current 

Mounting Height 
Ceiling/Wall Mount 8-12ft, Max 40ft  
                     (2.44-3.66m, Max 12.19m) 

Max Range for Ceiling Mount* 36ft x 92ft (11m x 28m) 

Max Range for Wall Mount* 10ft x 65ft (3m x 19.8m)    

Time Delays (TD1/TD2)** 
5 sec/10 sec, 5 min/30 min, 15 min/45min, 

30 min/60 min, 10 min/∞**** 

Photocell Sensitivity N/A 

Max Bluetooth Range*** 49 ~ 65ft (15 ~ 20m) 

Operating Temperature -30° C to 70°C  

Storage Temperature -40° C to 80°C  

Relative Humidity  90-95% non-condensing at  30°C 

Color White 

Warranty 5 years 

Wiring Diagram Settings Adjustment 
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Dipswitch 1 Dipswitch 2 DIM Level 

OFF OFF OFF 

OFF ON 10% 

ON OFF 25% 

ON ON 50% 

Trimpots 

Note: Mount sensor with 
wires facing up (bottom 
mount) or side (side mount) 
and smooth face down for 
best performance (i.e. in 
ceiling mount application). 
Length of detection pattern 
(i.e. 79ft, 85ft, 98ft) (24.1m, 
25.9m, 29.9m) is in line 
with the sensor face that 
has the trimpots/dipswitch. 

Trimpot #1 on left adjusts time 
delay. Trimpot #2 on right 
adjusts motion detection range 
and sensitivity. Turn clockwise 
to increase, turn counterclock-
wise to decrease. 

PSC-BL-M-FM-DC0 PSC-BL-M-FC-DC0 

Mounting at 10ft (3.0m) 

Mounting at 20ft (6.1m) 
Mounting at 30ft (9.1m) 
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Side Mount Housing 

*Results may vary based on mounting height, angle, floor material, and line of sight 
**Bluetooth versions enable adjustment of sensor parameters such as time delay, 
dim level, sensitivity, and more. 
***Bluetooth Range is highly dependent on the integration of fixtures, surrounding 
environment and conditions.  It is recommended to conduct testing for range accu-
racy. 
****If TD1 is set to 10 min, TD2 will never expire. So the light will remain at the dim 
level for as long as motion is not detected. 

Note: If using a power pack other than PSC-AC-PP-200, connect either 
Control Hi or Control Low, depending on power pack relay circuitry.  

Bottom Mount Housing 

2.91” 
(73.91mm) 

2.91” 
(73.91mm) 

1.67” 
(42.42mm) 

2.61” 
(66.29mm) 

G1/2 

1.67” 
(42.42mm) 

2.07” 
(52.58mm) 

Ø 1.07” 
(27.18mm) 

G1/2 

Drawings are Not to Scale 

2.31” 
(58.67mm) 

1.97” 
(50mm) 

2.31” 
(58.67mm) 

1.97” 
(50mm) 

1.02” 
(25.91mm) 

4-Ø0.13” 
(4-Ø3.2mm) 

C
o

n
tr

o
l

H
ig

h

D
IM

G
N

D
0

-1
0

V

C
o

n
tr

o
l

L
o

w
G

N
D

+
V

S
e

n
s

o
r

YLW

BRN

PRP

WHT

BLK

RED

Vin-2.5V 100mA

source
100mA sink

current

0-10V Driver

Dimming Wires

12-24V

Power Source

Note: If using a power pack other than PSC-AC-PP-200/300/400 as power source,

connect either Control High or Control Low, depending on power pack relay circuitry.

Detection Area for 10ft, 20ft, 30ft (3m, 6.1m, 9.1m) Ceiling Mounted 
46ft 

 
(14.0m) 

46ft 
 

(14.0m) 

PSC-BL-M-FM-DC0 

PSC-BL-M-FC-DC0 

Pictures are Not to Scale 



Bi-level Dimming Microwave 

Detection Area for 12ft, 35ft (3.7m, 10.7m) Sideways Mounted 

Dipswitches facing up or down 

Dipswitches rotated 90° 

Dipswitches facing up or down 

Lead Options:  

Option A (Standard): 

Option B (/C): 

Matching male and female connector: TE 794617, 794616 or equivalent 1 

12” 
(304.8mm) 

18” 
(457.2mm) 

6” 
(152.4mm) 

Tolerance ±1” (25.4mm) 

Tolerance ±1” (25.4mm) 

Shielded Jacket 
Flying Leads with  

0.394” (10mm) Wire Strip Length 

17” 
(431.8mm) 

18” 
(457.2mm) 

Shielded Jacket 1 

1 
Flying Leads with  

0.394” (10mm) Wire Strip Length 

6” 
(152.4mm) 

For pedestrians: 
X = 10ft (3.0m) 
Y = 65ft (19.8m) 
For vehicles: 
X = 45ft (13.7m) 
Y = 185ft (56.4m) 


